www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com Document Number: 25138
222 Revision: 15-Nov-10
EYC
Vishay Roederstein
Aluminum Capacitors
Power Printed Wiring Style
Not for New Design - Please refer to 162/163 PLL-PW (28347)
FEATURES

• Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at
Tamb = 20 °C, P = 80 kPa to 120 kPa, RH = 45 % to 75 %
ORDERING EXAMPLE
MALIEYC07AB447G02 = MALIEYC 4700 µF/40 V
25 mm x 40 mm, fully insulated
Length of the snap-in pins: 4 mm ± 0.5 mm
The 13th place of ordering code refers to the kind of
insulation:
MALIEYC07...02 2 = fully insulated
On special request only:
MALIEYC07...01 1 = sleeve insulation
The 14th place () is an intercompany code.
DIMENSIONS in millimeters, AND PACKAGING QUANTITIES
NOMINAL CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
MAXIMUM SIZE
Ø Dmax. x Lmax.
PACKAGING QUANTITY
(pieces)
22 x 25 23 x 27
100
22 x 30 23 x 32
22 x 35 23 x 37
22 x 40 23 x 42
25 x 30 26 x 32
25 x 35 26 x 37
25 x 40 26 x 42
25 x 50 26 x 52
30 x 30 31 x 32
30 x 35 31 x 37
30 x 40 31 x 42
30 x 45 31 x 47
30 x 50 31 x 52
35 x 35 36 x 37
50
35 x 40 36 x 42
35 x 45 36 x 47
35 x 50 36 x 52
35 x 60 36 x 62
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 120 Hz
UR rated voltage
tan δ max. dissipation factor at 120 Hz
RESR max. equivalent series resistance at 120 Hz
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
IR
rated alternating current (RMS), 120 Hz and upper
category temperature
T ambient temperature
RH relative humidity
P ambient pressure
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
120 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
120 Hz
105 °C
(A)
tan δ
120 Hz
max.
RESR
120 Hz
max.
(Ω)
Z
10 kHz
max.
(Ω)
WEIGHT
(g) ORDERING CODE
10
4700 22 x 25 1.97 0.28 0.080 0.060 13 MALIEYC07LU447C02
6800 22 x 30 2.46 0.30 0.060 0.045 16 MALIEYC07LV468C02
10 000 22 x 40 3.32 0.31 0.045 0.035 22 MALIEYC07LB510C02
10 000 25 x 30 2.84 0.39 0.055 0.045 21 MALIEYC07AV510C02
15 000 25 x 40 3.82 0.41 0.040 0.035 28 MALIEYC07AB515C02
15 000 30 x 30 3.57 0.45 0.040 0.035 30 MALIEYC07BV515C02
22 000 25 x 50 4.73 0.49 0.030 < 0.030 35 MALIEYC07AD522C02
22 000 30 x 40 4.67 0.49 0.030 0.030 41 MALIEYC07BB522C02
33 000 30 x 50 5.76 0.57 < 0.030 < 0.030 51 MALIEYC07BD533C02
33 000 35 x 40 5.20 0.71 0.030 < 0.030 56 MALIEYC07CB533C02
47 000 35 x 50 6.29 0.81 < 0.030 < 0.030 70 MALIEYC07CD547C02
Document Number: 25138 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 15-Nov-10 225
EYC
Aluminum Capacitors
Power Printed Wiring Style
Vishay Roederstein
Not for New Design - Please refer to 162/163 PLL-PW (28347)
16
3300 22 x 25 1.92 0.20 0.085 0.060 13 MALIEYC07LU433D02
4700 22 x 30 2.38 0.22 0.065 0.045 16 MALIEYC07LV447D02
6800 22 x 40 3.21 0.22 0.045 0.035 22 MALIEYC07LB468D02
6800 25 x 30 2.78 0.27 0.055 0.045 21 MALIEYC07AV468D02
10 000 25 x 40 3.70 0.29 0.04 0.035 28 MALIEYC07AB510D02
10 000 30 x 30 3.47 0.32 0.045 0.035 30 MALIEYC07BV510D02
15 000 25 x 50 4.60 0.34 0.035 < 0.030 35 MALIEYC07AD515D02
15 000 30 x 40 4.60 0.34 0.035 0.030 41 MALIEYC07BB515D02
22 000 30 x 50 5.73 0.39 < 0.030 < 0.030 51 MALIEYC07BD522D02
22 000 35 x 40 5.12 0.49 0.03 < 0.030 56 MALIEYC07CB522D02
33 000 35 x 50 6.29 0.59 < 0.030 < 0.030 70 MALIEYC07CD533D02
25
2200 22 x 25 1.78 0.16 0.100 0.060 13 MALIEYC07LU422E02
3300 22 x 30 2.25 0.17 0.070 0.045 16 MALIEYC07LV433E02
4700 22 x 40 3.03 0.18 0.055 0.035 22 MALIEYC07LB447E02
4700 25 x 30 2.63 0.21 0.060 0.045 21 MALIEYC07AV447E02
6800 25 x 40 3.52 0.21 0.045 0.035 28 MALIEYC07AB468E02
6800 30 x 30 3.29 0.24 0.05 0.035 30 MALIEYC07BV468E02
10 000 25 x 50 4.41 0.25 0.035 < 0.030 35 MALIEYC07AD510E02
10 000 30 x 40 4.41 0.25 0.035 0.030 41 MALIEYC07BB510E02
15 000 30 x 50 5.48 0.29 0.030 < 0.030 51 MALIEYC07BD515E02
15 000 35 x 40 4.96 0.35 0.035 < 0.030 56 MALIEYC07CB515E02
22 000 35 x 50 6.13 0.43 0.030 < 0.030 70 MALIEYC07CD522E02
40
1500 22 x 25 1.67 0.12 0.110 0.070 13 MALIEYC07LU415G02
2200 22 x 30 2.06 0.14 0.085 0.055 16 MALIEYC07LV422G02
3300 22 x 40 2.81 0.14 0.060 0.040 22 MALIEYC07LB433G02
3300 25 x 30 2.45 0.17 0.070 0.050 21 MALIEYC07AV433G02
4700 25 x 40 3.29 0.17 0.050 0.035 28 MALIEYC07AB447G02
4700 30 x 30 2.99 0.20 0.060 0.045 30 MALIEYC07BV447G02
6800 25 x 50 4.14 0.19 0.040 0.030 35 MALIEYC07AD468G02
6800 30 x 40 3.98 0.20 0.040 0.030 41 MALIEYC07BB468G02
10 000 30 x 50 5.03 0.26 0.035 < 0.030 51 MALIEYC07BD510G02
10 000 35 x 40 4.22 0.33 0.045 0.030 56 MALIEYC07CB510G02
15 000 35 x 50 5.26 0.39 0.035 < 0.030 70 MALIEYC07CD515G02
50
1000 22 x 25 1.52 0.10 0.135 0.070 13 MALIEYC07LU410H02
1500 22 x 30 1.90 0.11 0.100 0.055 16 MALIEYC07LV415H02

(Ω)
WEIGHT
(g) ORDERING CODE
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com Document Number: 25138
226 Revision: 15-Nov-10
EYC
Vishay Roederstein Aluminum Capacitors
Power Printed Wiring Style
Not for New Design - Please refer to 162/163 PLL-PW (28347)
63
680 22 x 25 1.18 0.11 0.215 0.150 13 MALIEYC07LU368J02
1000 22 x 30 1.47 0.12 0.160 0.115 16 MALIEYC07LV410J02
1500 22 x 40 2.02 0.12 0.110 0.085 22 MALIEYC07LB415J02
1500 25 x 30 1.78 0.15 0.135 0.085 21 MALIEYC07AV415J02
2200 25 x 40 2.42 0.15 0.095 0.070 28 MALIEYC07AB422J02
2200 30 x 30 2.29 0.16 0.100 0.070 30 MALIEYC07BV422J02
3300 25 x 50 3.10 0.17 0.070 0.050 35 MALIEYC07AD433J02
3300 30 x 40 3.10 0.17 0.070 0.050 41 MALIEYC07BB433J02
4700 30 x 50 3.92 0.18 0.055 0.045 51 MALIEYC07BD447J02
4700 35 x 40 3.69 0.20 0.060 0.045 56 MALIEYC07CB447J02
6800 35 x 50 4.63 0.22 0.045 0.035 70 MALIEYC07CD468J02
100
330 22 x 25 0.93 0.09 0.365 0.250 13 MALIEYC07LU333L02
470 22 x 30 1.15 0.09 0.255 0.190 16 MALIEYC07LV347L02
680 22 x 40 1.59 0.09 0.180 0.140 22 MALIEYC07LB368L02
680 25 x 30 1.36 0.11 0.215 0.140 21 MALIEYC07AV368L02
1000 25 x 40 1.87 0.11 0.150 0.115 28 MALIEYC07AB410L02
1000 30 x 30 1.81 0.12 0.160 0.115 30 MALIEYC07BV410L02
1500 25 x 50 2.40 0.12 0.110 0.085 35 MALIEYC07AD415L02
1500 30 x 40 2.47 0.12 0.110 0.085 41 MALIEYC07BB415L02
2200 30 x 50 3.16 0.13 0.080 0.065 51 MALIEYC07BD422L02
2200 35 x 40 3.08 0.14 0.085 0.065 56 MALIEYC07CB422L02
3300 35 x 50 3.88 0.15 0.065 0.050 70 MALIEYC07CD433L02
200
330 22 x 30 1.08 0.17 0.68 0.50 16 MALIEYC07LV333S02
390 22 x 35 1.23 0.17 0.58 0.47 19 MALIEYC07LA339S02
390 25 x 30 1.23 0.17 0.58 0.47 21 MALIEYC07AV339S02
470 22 x 40 1.37 0.17 0.48 0.40 22 MALIEYC07LB347S02
470 30 x 25 1.27 0.17 0.48 0.40 25 MALIEYC07BU347S02
560 25 x 35 1.50 0.17 0.40 0.38 25 MALIEYC07AA356S02
560 30 x 30 1.52 0.17 0.40 0.39 30 MALIEYC07BV356S02
680 25 x 45 1.82 0.17 0.33 0.34 32 MALIEYC07AC368S02
680 30 x 30 1.59 0.17 0.33 0.34 30 MALIEYC07BV368S02
680 35 x 25 1.44 0.17 0.33 0.34 35 MALIEYC07CU368S02
820 25 x 50 2.04 0.17 0.27 0.24 35 MALIEYC07AD382S02
820 30 x 35 1.83 0.17 0.27 0.24 36 MALIEYC07BA382S02
820 35 x 30 1.77 0.17 0.27 0.24 42 MALIEYC07CV382S02
1000 30 x 45 2.23 0.17 0.23 0.23 46 MALIEYC07BC410S02
1000 35 x 35 2.04 0.17 0.23 0.23 49 MALIEYC07CA410S02
1200 30 x 50 2.47 0.18 0.20 0.19 51 MALIEYC07BD412S02
1200 35 x 35 2.07 0.18 0.20 0.19 49 MALIEYC07CA412S02
1500 35 x 45 2.56 0.18 0.16 0.16 63 MALIEYC07CC415S02
1800 35 x 50 2.80 0.19 0.14 0.13 70 MALIEYC07CD418S02
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR

(Ω)
WEIGHT
(g) ORDERING CODE
Document Number: 25138 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 15-Nov-10 227
EYC
Aluminum Capacitors
Power Printed Wiring Style
Vishay Roederstein
Not for New Design - Please refer to 162/163 PLL-PW (28347)
250
220 22 x 30 1.00 0.17 1.02 0.70 16 MALIEYC07LV322N02
220 25 x 25 1.00 0.17 1.02 0.70 19 MALIEYC07AU322N02
270 22 x 35 1.07 0.17 0.84 0.56 19 MALIEYC07LA327N02
270 25 x 30 1.08 0.17 0.84 0.56 21 MALIEYC07AV327N02
270 30 x 25 1.08 0.17 0.84 0.56 25 MALIEYC07BU327N02
330 22 x 40 1.20 0.17 0.68 0.43 22 MALIEYC07LB333N02
330 25 x 30 1.21 0.17 0.68 0.43 21 MALIEYC07AV333N02
330 30 x 25 1.19 0.17 0.68 0.43 25 MALIEYC07BU333N02
390 25 x 35 1.39 0.17 0.58 0.41 25 MALIEYC07AA339N02
390 30 x 30 1.41 0.17 0.58 0.41 30 MALIEYC07BV339N02
470 25 x 40 1.58 0.17 0.48 0.40 28 MALIEYC07AB347N02
470 30 x 30 1.57 0.17 0.48 0.40 30 MALIEYC07BV347N02
470 35 x 25 1.37 0.17 0.48 0.40 35 MALIEYC07CU347N02
560 25 x 45 1.78 0.17 0.40 0.31 32 MALIEYC07AC356N02
560 30 x 35 1.71 0.17 0.40 0.31 36 MALIEYC07BA356N02
560 35 x 30 1.67 0.17 0.40 0.31 42 MALIEYC07CV356N02
680 30 x 40 1.93 0.17 0.33 0.26 41 MALIEYC07BB368N02
680 35 x 35 1.92 0.17 0.33 0.26 49 MALIEYC07CA368N02
820 30 x 45 2.16 0.17 0.27 0.21 46 MALIEYC07BC382N02
820 35 x 35 1.97 0.17 0.27 0.21 49 MALIEYC07CA382N02
820 35 x 40 2.16 0.17 0.27 0.21 56 MALIEYC07CB382N02
1000 35 x 40 2.22 0.17 0.23 0.18 56 MALIEYC07CB410N02
1000 35 x 45 2.41 0.17 0.23 0.18 63 MALIEYC07CC410N02
1200 35 x 45 2.46 0.17 0.19 0.16 63 MALIEYC07CC412N02
1200 35 x 50 2.65 0.17 0.19 0.16 70 MALIEYC07CD412N02
400
68 22 x 25 0.51 0.16 3.12 1.95 13 MALIEYC07LU268X02
82 22 x 30 0.60 0.14 2.26 1.52 16 MALIEYC07LV282X02
82 25 x 25 0.60 0.14 2.26 1.52 19 MALIEYC07AU282X02
100 22 x 35 0.69 0.14 1.86 1.24 19 MALIEYC07LA310X02
100 25 x 30 0.70 0.14 1.86 1.24 21 MALIEYC07AV310X02
120 22 x 35 0.76 0.14 1.55 1.10 19 MALIEYC07LA312X02
120 25 x 30 0.76 0.14 1.55 1.10 21 MALIEYC07AV312X02
120 30 x 25 0.77 0.14 1.55 1.10 25 MALIEYC07BU312X02
150 22 x 40 0.86 0.15 1.33 0.86 22 MALIEYC07LB315X02
150 25 x 35 0.89 0.15 1.33 0.86 25 MALIEYC07AA315X02
150 30 x 30 0.92 0.15 1.33 0.86 30 MALIEYC07BV315X02
180 25 x 40 1.01 0.15 1.11 0.70 28 MALIEYC07AB318X02
180 30 x 30 0.99 0.15 1.11 0.70 30 MALIEYC07BV318X02
180 35 x 25 0.96 0.15 1.11 0.70 35 MALIEYC07CU318X02
220 25 x 45 1.15 0.15 0.90 0.59 32 MALIEYC07AC322X02
220 30 x 35 1.15 0.15 0.90 0.59 36 MALIEYC07BA322X02
220 35 x 30 1.14 0.15 0.90 0.59 42 MALIEYC07CV322X02
270 25 x 50 1.31 0.15 0.74 0.55 35 MALIEYC07AD327X02
270 30 x 40 1.30 0.15 0.74 0.55 41 MALIEYC07BB327X02
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR

(Ω)
WEIGHT
(g) ORDERING CODE
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com Document Number: 25138
228 Revision: 15-Nov-10
EYC
Vishay Roederstein Aluminum Capacitors
Power Printed Wiring Style
Not for New Design - Please refer to 162/163 PLL-PW (28347)
400
270 35 x 30 1.21 0.15 0.74 0.55 42 MALIEYC07CV327X02
330 30 x 45 1.47 0.15 0.60 0.45 46 MALIEYC07BC333X02
330 35 x 35 1.40 0.15 0.60 0.45 49 MALIEYC07CA333X02
390 30 x 50 1.63 0.15 0.51 0.41 51 MALIEYC07BD339X02
390 35 x 40 1.57 0.15 0.51 0.41 56 MALIEYC07CB339X02
470 35 x 45 1.72 0.15 0.42 0.33 63 MALIEYC07CC347X02
560 35 x 50 1.84 0.17 0.40 0.28 70 MALIEYC07CD356X02
680 35 x 60 2.24 0.17 0.33 0.23 84 MALIEYC07CF368X02
450
56 22 x 25 0.48 0.13 3.08 1.88 13 MALIEYC07LU256P02
68 22 x 30 0.56 0.12 2.34 1.53 16 MALIEYC07LV268P02
68 25 x 25 0.56 0.12 2.34 1.53 19 MALIEYC07AU268P02
82 22 x 35 0.64 0.13 2.1 1.29 19 MALIEYC07LA282P02
100 22 x 40 0.74 0.13 1.72 1.05 22 MALIEYC07LB310P02
100 25 x 30 0.71 0.13 1.72 1.05 21 MALIEYC07AV310P02
100 30 x 25 0.73 0.13 1.72 1.05 25 MALIEYC07BU310P02
120 25 x 35 0.82 0.13 1.44 0.89 25 MALIEYC07AA312P02
150 25 x 40 0.95 0.13 1.15 0.71 28 MALIEYC07AB315P02
150 30 x 30 0.93 0.13 1.15 0.71 30 MALIEYC07BV315P02
150 35 x 25 0.91 0.13 1.15 0.71 35 MALIEYC07CU315P02
180 25 x 45 1.07 0.13 0.96 0.61 32 MALIEYC07AC318P02
180 30 x 35 1.06 0.13 0.96 0.61 36 MALIEYC07BA318P02
220 30 x 40 1.21 0.12 0.72 0.53 41 MALIEYC07BB322P02
220 35 x 30 1.14 0.12 0.72 0.53 42 MALIEYC07CV322P02
270 30 x 45 1.37 0.14 0.69 0.45 46 MALIEYC07BC327P02
270 35 x 35 1.32 0.14 0.69 0.45 49 MALIEYC07CA327P02
330 30 x 50 1.54 0.14 0.56 0.39 51 MALIEYC07BD333P02
330 35 x 40 1.49 0.14 0.56 0.39 56 MALIEYC07CB333P02
390 35 x 45 1.61 0.14 0.48 0.34 63 MALIEYC07CC339P02
470 35 x 50 1.72 0.14 0.4 0.29 70 MALIEYC07CD347P02
560 35 x 60 2.11 0.15 0.36 0.24 84 MALIEYC07CF356P02
ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL DATA
PARAMETER CONDITIONS VALUE
Voltage
Surge voltage Us